505617274 08/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5664076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD BARRAM	07/30/2019
PETER M. BOUTON	08/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	75 NETWORK DRIVE	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16517877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-640-5131

Email: oliver.strimpel@avid.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVER STRIMPEL
Address Line 1: 75 NETWORK DRIVE
Address Line 2: AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2019001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVER STRIMPEL
SIGNATURE:	/Oliver Strimpel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=A2019001_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=A2019001_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=A2019001_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=A2019001_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050026 FRAME: 0439

505617274

 $source = A2019001_Executed_Assignment\#page5.tif$

Attorney Docket No.: A2019001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned **Edward Barram and Peter M. Bouton**, residing at 1091 W. Holly Drive, Walnut Creek, California 94598, USA and 127 McAllister Avenue, Kentfield, California 94904, USA, respectively, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to **Avid Technology**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 75 Network Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the patent application, **filed on July 22**, **2019**, **as USSN 16/517,877**, and entitled:

REAL-TIME AUDIO SIGNAL TOPOLOGY VISUALIZATION

And in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

WE agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, WE agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

WE hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

agreement affecting the rights and	that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other I property herein conveyed has been made to others by a same as herein expressed is possessed by us.
Dated: 7.30.19	Edward Barram
State of California County of <u>Constra</u> & sta	
Edward Barram, personally appear satisfactory evidence which were he signed the foregoing instrumen, 2019. [Seal]	red before me, and proved his identity through and acknowledged t voluntarily for its stated purpose, on this day of See Attached for Notary Public Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Dated:	Peter M. Bouton
State of California County of	
Peter M. Bouton, personally appea satisfactory evidence which were _ he signed the foregoing instrument , 2019.	red before me, and proved his identity throughand acknowledged voluntarily for its stated purpose, on this day of
[Seal]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT CERTIFICATE

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

•	
State Of: California	
County Of: Contra Costa	
On <u>July</u> 30, 2019 before me, Haresh M. personally appeared, <u>Edward</u> Bar	Rajani, Notary Public,
who proved to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are substacknowledged to me that she/he/they executed capacity(ies), and that by her/his/their signature the entity upon behalf of which the person(s	e on the basis of satisfactory evidence cribed to the within instrument and the same in her/his/their authorized (s) on the instrument the person(s), or
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature: Haresh M. Rajani	HARESH M. RAJANI COMM. #2224570 E Notary Public - California 5 Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Dec. 8, 2021
	Seạl
Title of Document: Real-Time And o	<u>Sisnal Topology</u> Visualiz

Notary Commission Expiration Date: Dec. 8th, 2021

Notary Commission Number: 2224670

WE covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated:	
	Edward Barram
State of California County of	
Edward Barram, personally appear satisfactory evidence which were he signed the foregoing instrument, 2019.	red before me, and proved his identity through and acknowledged t voluntarily for its stated purpose, on this day or
[Seal]	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Dated: $8/3/2019$ State of California	Peter M. Bouton
County of	
satisfactory evidence which were _	red before me, and proved his identity throughand acknowledged voluntarily for its stated purpose, on this day of
[Seal]	
[]	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
See Attached Notary Certificate	

	cate verifies only the identity of the Individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County ofMARIN))
On before me,	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are viedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) oted, executed the instrument.
ALEX FORBES CHIN Notary Public - California Marin County Commission # 2245107 My Comm. Expires Jun 3, 2022	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or a form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Bus - Him Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: □ Corporate Office: Title(s): □ Partner □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Pariner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer is Representing:
02016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 050026 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 08/12/2019